## MERCYONE.

### Jane Glessner Hunt Memorial Scholarship

The primary purpose of MercyOne Clinton scholarships is to encourage people from all walks of life and economic backgrounds to enter into a career in the health care field.

To be eligible for the <b>Jane Glessner Hunt Memorial Scholarship</b> , an applicant must:	
	Reside in the service area of MercyOne Clinton Medical Center.
	Be pursuing education in a health care field and apply scholarship funds to education costs.
	Complete the MercyOne Clinton Scholarship Application Form.
	Complete the Jane Glessner Hunt Memorial Scholarship essay questions.
	Provide <u>three</u> forms of recommendation using the <b>MercyOne Clinton</b> Scholarship Reference Form.

Selection of scholarship recipients will <u>not</u> be based on sex, age, race, color, national origin, disability, marital status or religion.

## Applications must be returned to MercyOne Clinton Foundation • 1410 North 4<sup>th</sup> Street • Clinton, IA 52732 by <u>March 31.</u>

Applicants will be notified of the Scholarship Committee's decision in May.

Please <u>do not</u> write on the back of the application.

# MERCYONE.

## Jane Glessner Hunt Memorial Scholarship



The Jane Glessner Hunt Memorial Scholarship and Education Fund was established in memory of Jane Glessner Hunt to help individuals pursue health care education and training.

As Jane lived her life as a nurse dedicated to patient care, the fund will assist nurses and health care professionals to strive for the highest standards of care provided to patients. MercyOne Clinton Medical Center is honored to continue her memory by making a difference for others who pursue and strive for the same ideals in patient care.

Jane received her degree from Allen Memorial Hospital School of Nursing in Waterloo in 1980 and went on to earn her Bachelor of Science in Nursing from the State University

of New York. Dedicated to furthering her education, Jane pursued and earned her Masters of Science in Clinical Informatics and Patient Centered Technologies at the University of

Washington – Seattle. Jane worked in various hospitals in Minnesota, Wisconsin, Illinois and New York before passing away after a courageous battle against cancer on May 15, 2016 at the age of 57 years old. She left behind her husband Dale Hunt, and brothers David, Thomas and Jim Glessner. Jim generously established the fund in her memory in 2021.

The Jane Glessner - Hunt Memorial Scholarship will help to continue to attract, aid, and motivate individuals in the pursuit of education and training in the nursing and medical care profession.





### Jane Glessner Hunt Memorial Essay Questions

Please provide a brief response to each of the following questions. Please add an extra sheet if needed. **Do not write on the back of the application.** 

Provide a statement of your professional goals.

How do you envision this program of study benefiting a health care organization?



### Jane Glessner Hunt Memorial Essay Questions

Please provide a brief response to each of the following questions. Please add an extra sheet if needed. **Do not write on the back of the application.** 

What do you plan to do after completing the program of study you are embarking upon?

List your contributions of the activities you are involved in?